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Read safety Instructions carefully and understand them before using.
Retain this Instruction Manual for future reference.
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CS-40605283Z / INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1. Hi#% / SPECIFICATIONS

HLE Specifications
2 (5 3200 s.p.m. Max rotation speed 3200 s.p.m
AT 28 mm Needle bar stroke 28 mm
e R && b 6 mm Needle stitch length 6 mm
4% %)) 5 mm Max heavy stitch 5 mm

2. 1% 982848 | THREADING THE MACHINE

PEARERAE bR £ th, 4% 5 0 SLO506-0A (15 p N
ERURAA M ) A I 1 1) SL0502-0A (1H48 )7 ) SL0506-0A SL0501-0A
T I ) 285 M1 L, 122 3 45t AR 438 14 2 2 C™
SL0502-0A (8% )1 ) M55 i fLAESLZF 2K fe
A4 HIF) SL1075-0A ( $15) M. 2 Ji 15 3) HL5H T
i 151 ZSG09074( A8 %4 ) $1BH 2 11-.
TF&4Em ZSG09074( A4k iR %% ) b1, 14 il fv 2
SL1075-0A( $188 ) F J7, FF %8 SL1078-0A ( §f
TSR ) (R &2 AL B FIRE ST ST L fe Jm I AR 0L T 8F
FLgfr . R 1)

SL1075-0A
See threading chart fig.1. Take thread from spool on
cotton stud through lead screw bar SL0506-0A

and lead slice SL0502-0A of first hole,forward and
over between the clamp plate through lead slice \_ 1/Fig1 y
SLO0502-0A of second hole, down and through the

hole in the needle clamp.

Now turn the machine pulley until clamp screw

7ZSG09074.

Loop thread over draw forward under the needle clamp

and into hole in the needle clamp paper plate

SL1078-0A through which the needle protrudes.

Now pass the thread up through the needle eye.

3. AL AE RN / THREAD TENSION

EEMAN T n] LA SLOSO1-0A ( ARAE R4 )3 B,
g%ggﬁgﬁmﬂ%ﬂu e L8 ol B R B U e £

The tension on the needle thread is regutaling by turning
thread nut clamp group SL0501-0A at the left of thread
tension.

To increase thread tension, turn the tension nut toward
you ( clockwise ).

To decrease the tension turn the tension nut away form
you ( counter clockwise).



CS-40605283Z / INSTRUCTION MANUAL

4. RN AR 2 K 1)  REGULATING THE PRESSURE OF THE FEED DISCS

AT DL i R SL1832-0A (M2 ) Knﬁﬁﬂl’ﬂ%ﬂﬁ

TR RE g B 1 o % S8 i RE g, 0 g S )2 e

The pressure between the feed discs may be increase by
turning pressure lever adjusting screw SL1832-0A (nut)

to the right , or decreased by turning this screw to the left.

5. Ji #8454 & )% / CHANING THE STITCH LENGTH

HﬂuTﬁﬂ,ﬁE%m ( EHRAT i 5 ). SL1932-

OA (A BRIRARIE ) o] B ok 22 5.4 2 IS EARLE
n] D)4 e E*,fﬁ 551 R AT LA 4820 [
I I e %ﬁiﬂ!fﬁg‘

Loosen the stitch regulating stud nut SL1932-0A
on the left side of the machine.Turn the regulating
stud nut to clockwise for shorter stitch or counter
clockwise for a longer stitch.Then tighten this nut
firmly.

6. %1% ¢ / CHANGING NEEDLE

@%&%%%%ﬁ&qum%%ﬂxﬁﬁﬁﬁ
SEANAERY LT A

ﬂﬂ%ﬂ‘lﬁﬂﬁ%'WSLNWSOAEﬁM$Aﬁ%%%
%Qﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁ%Lﬁi“ HE 15 S 1 HEAE £ 58

Turn the belt wheel until the looper swings out of the
way and open the feed discs.

With tweezers hold the needle with short groove up
place it into the needle groove in the needle bar slot
where the needle clamp SL1075-0A hold it and push it
back as far as it will go.

Ve

[ 2/ Fig 2

& 3/ Fig 3




CS-40605283Z / INSTRUCTION MANUAL

7. S S ERIZ 24 ZMJ04002 / TIGHTEN THE NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW ZMJ04002

-l o BB ST, 05 040 A P 61 SRR 4 53 51
4 T B 512 i SC T 22 51 880006 R N 332 4 7
BT G112 I 24 T P 19 0

Never release needle clamp more than is necessary to free
the needle and before inserting the needle. Make sure is
no piece of a broken needle left in the groove.

Vs

& 4/ Fig 4




8. CS-4060 AHutktE FRAME ASSEMBLY MECHANISM
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8. (CS-4060 ABEHERE  FRAME ASSEMBLY MECHANISM

A A e (G210 AR el (G211 e
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
A1019-0A NET Rivet 2 ZMJ06008 128 — Screw(M6-1.0%12)----=------------- 2
EP1025-0A 7 31 S— Thread Tension Complete 2 ZMJ06011 155 S —— Screw(M6-1.0%10)---------------—-- 2
OAGM101503  yHidsf il Seal 1 ZMJ06015 L1 S ——— Screw(M6-1.0%25)--------==mm------ 4
OATC182807 FE w3 Oil Seal 1 ZMJ08001 12— Screw(M8-1.25%15)---------==-=---. 2
OATC143207 FahyhE Oil Seal 2 ZMJ08005 128 S Screw(M8-1.25%12)--=------------- 8
OPP0138240  O%U¥a O-Ring 1 ZML06011 [ T— NIRRT — 1
SL0201-0A - — Upper Cover 1 ZMQO06008 L1 Screw(M6-1.0x4,3)----==mmm=nnn---- 2
SL0202-0A 373 e [E— Upper Gemel ASm . ----------------- 2 ZSB12014 L1 —— Screw(SM3/16-32X8)--------------- 4
SL0310-0A F&EENA Washer 2 ZSL12001 L1241 Nut(SM3/16-32%3.7)--------------- 1
SL0311-0A SRR 42 (A)--- Bracket (A) 1

SL0312-0A L SCFF4(B)--- Bracket (B) 1

SL0501-0A RS S = i I— Nip String Asm.-=-----===--n-zmmm-- 1

SL0502-0A BL K Thread Patch 1

SL0503-0A IR Spring 1

SL0504-0A Al BT Nut 1

SL0505-0A LS5 o —— Screw Stick 1

SL0506-0A L Fe o] p oy 5 N Thread Screw Stick------------===-- 1

SL1000-0A [ — Enginery Hull 1

SL1016-0A F7) 1 Name Plate 1

SL1071-0A F [ K ES Bushing 1

SL1072-0A G B Bushing 2

SL2308-0A HE Oil Set 1

SL2309-0A B3 e — Down Upper Geme Asm. 1

SL2310-0A b1 — Oil Glass 1

SL2313-0A b1 1= Oil Ring 1

SL7017-0A PUES 73y S — Screw Pole 2

SLT-4060001  HAAH--cccmam - Nameplate 1

SEN2200750  jIi% Oil Plug 2

WA060035 W Washer 2

WAO060003 5920 Washer 2

WA080010 P Washer 2




9. CS-4060 TLik¥l#M MAIN FEED MECHANISM

SL1931-0A o
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&7 MAOGO2 1916-0A | ‘ _
/ | ‘
‘ LI911-0A | ZMH06003 | SLI903-0A . e
c X4) | =2
SL1925-0A SL1913-0A— ot SL1914-0A | 2.
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9. CS-4060 FiE R MAIN FEED MECHANISM

A A e 4 HiE AR el 4L e
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
OPP0138240 OZUIR O Ring 1 SL1938-0A [P TR C— Bearing Bracket Asm.-------------- 2
RB400056 (0} 72 =] E— C Stopper 1 WA059009 O Washer 2
SL1901-0A ESP0 o L T R Main Gear 1 WA060035 o Washer 1
SL1902-0A D v || Main Shaft 1 ZMA06020 152 Screw(M6-1.0%13.5)----=mzzmmmmm- 2
SL1903-0A PR O — Bracket Plate 1 ZMBO06008 S S —— Screw(M6-1.0%16)---==-----==------ 1
SL1910-0A B ) Y i Cam 3 ZMH06003 155 Screw(M6-1.0X8)-------mmmmmmmmmmmm. 10
SL1911-0A DR - Ball Bearing 12 ZMH06028 [ —— SCrew(MB-1.0X6)--===-=--nnnn=mmnm-. 2
SL1912-0A TRERBY Pin 12 ZMJ04002 1”52 Screw(M4-0.7x10)----====n=zzzzz=- 1
SL1913-0A BB 15 —— Spring 12 ZMJ05001 1752 SCrew(M5-0.8%14)-----=====zzzz==- 1
SL1914-0A £ — Bushing 3 ZMJ05016 125 S — Screw(M5-0.8%12)---------==mmmmm=- 2
SL1915-0A B ey S — Bracket 3 ZML05002 11— NUt(M5-0.8X4)--mm---nnmmmmmmmmmmma 2
SL1916-0A MIEAR Plate 1 ZML06001 1= = NUt(MB-1.0X4.8)-------nnnnnmmmmmmm 1
SL1917-0A {5 5 b Plate 1 ZSC08002 1S4 SCrew(SM1/8-44X6)----mmmmmmmmmmav 16
SL1918-0A IR IR Block 1 ZSC08004 155 S —— Screw(SM1/8-44%3.5)-------mmmmm-- 3
SL1919-0A IR (SEEIR)  Screw 1 ZSC08012 [ S —— Screw(SM1/8-44X7 5)-----mmmnnnnm- 12
SL1920-0A P (SdhkE)  Screw 1 7SG11133 1S 2 Screw(SM11/64-40X8)------------- 1
SL1921-0A 4 P8k Washer 1 ZSL.12001 174 = NUt(SM3/16-32%3.7)---mmmmmmmmmmm. 2
SL1925-0A S 7 o — Link Stick 1 ZSL15002 21— NUt(SM15/64-28%3)-----==mmmmn--- 1
SL1926-0A SUEE o5y M— Link Block 1

SL1927-0A I 81 Pin 1

SL1928-0A S Shaft 1

SL1929-0A EEELY Plate 1

SL1930-0A ][] Ring 1

SL1931-0A IH ] Hig Plate 2

SL1932-0A 3 £575 2 44 J#fs --—--—- Screw Bracket 1

SL1933-0A E LR Plate 1

SL1934-0A i frieh Shaft 1

SL1935-0A T[] i 15 44 - Screw 1

SL1936-0A B L e £ 1 — Shaft Block Ring ------------------- 1

SL1937-0A S o R — Link Pole 1



10. CS-4060 %kGFEI4AE MOVABLE FEED MECHANISM

ZSB12070

ZSB12070 WA059009 ZMJ05002

SL1827-0A SL1825-0A SL1820-0A

SL1828-0A
ZMHO06003

SL1821-0A

SL1837-0A

SL1833-1A

SL1826-0A

SL1833-0A

SL1829-0A

SL1836-0A — ~SL1836-2A
SL1836-1A —

BB-68877Z

SL1834-0A

SL.1835-0A %@
7ZSC09029




10. CS-4060 ER RS B MOVABLE FEED MECHANISM

ZAE A2 Hi 4 (R S G A2 Hi 4L HiE
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
BB-6882Z i 7K Bearing 1 ZMJ05002 4 S— Screw(M5-0.8%12)---==-========--- 1
OPP0098240 (OLILEZN O Ring 1 ZMJ06004 175 Screw(M6-1.0X20)-----===-======--- 1
SL1820-0A FEENHE T A Plate 1 ZMJ08003 L Screw(M8-1.25x22)------=m=-n----=. 1
SL1821-0A LT A Washer 1 ZMJ08006 [ — Screw(M8-1.25%25)-------cxzznmmm-. 1
SL1822-0A P2 Ty Shaft 1 ZML06002 [ — Nut(M6-1.0) 1
SL1823-0A [ 418 A Brace 1 ZSB12070 155 Screw(SM3/16-32x15.5)----------- 2
SL1824-0A YA/ [E— Drawhook 1 ZSC09029 1S4 SCIEW(SMO/BAXT)-nnnnmmmmmmmmmmmns 1
SL1825-0A R - Link Stick 1

SL1826-0A S oy 7y [ N— Link Stick Seat------------nzzmmmmmn. 1

SL1827-0A I ) I Cover 1

SL1828-0A NEP /) Bracket 1

SL1829-0A (27011 | Move Shaft 1

SL1830-0A SR Spring 1

SL1831-0A [ Screw: 1

SL1832-0A [ = —— Bushing 1

SL1833-0A FLENER4H A& AF---- Move Bracket ASm . ----=====-------- 1

SL1833-1A (72 1] 1 SR Move Bracket --===-------------z=--- 1

SL1834-0A sINE ) iy Gear 1

SL1835-0A W Washer 1

SL1836-0A T RE2H A 1 Bracket Asm. 1

SL1836-1A g S —— Bracket 1

SL1836-2A iy P i Shaft 1

SL1837-0A FUEARE] Pin 1

WA059009 H Washer 1

ZMH06003 pog Ll A S— Screw(MB-1.0%8)-------mmmmmnmnmmmn. 1

ZMH06008 173 Screw(M6-1.0X6)------------------- 2

ZMH06018 L LY —— SCrew(M6-1.0%30)---nn----cxx=nn 1

10



11. CS-4060 EfifHE%sE MAIN SHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

ZSC08002
SL0438-0A SL0432-0A| ZSC08002

WH210029 SL0431-0A | &

ZMHO06003 O

“~“RE000080  ZMHO6003 NS
7ZMJ05007 SLO0437-0A . SL0433-0A 8 T ‘\
~. QO Q
~

ZMH06008 ZSC08002

SL0436-0A
8 SLO426-0A ¥
o7 -
SL0421-0A| = / s
ZSC08002 -
OPP0040100 -
ZSC08004 A ZSC08002 -
%SL1933-OA 5 ,— e
ZSC08004 / - Y
(@ £5C08004 SL0422-0A ~
SL0421-0A SL0423-0A

SL0424-0A

SL1932-0A
ZML06001



11. CS-4060 ol E B MAIN SHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
ZA A el (GR11 (PR C e (G210 fiiE
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
OPP0040100 (OFILEIN O Ring 1

RE000080 EJE4Y E-Ring 1

SL0420-0A S 0 A A - Adjust Wheel 1

SL0421-0A [ o — Adjust Pin 2

SL0422-0A JRE S o Spring 2

SL0423-0A FZ v i Wheel 1

SL0424-0A L | IO— Main Shaft 1

SL0425-0A L S S Safeguard Bushing------------------ 1

SL0426-0A P Washer 1

SL0430-0A 951 I N R -C - Eccentricity Wheel----------------—- 1

SL0431-0A L1 & —— Link Pole 1

SL0432-0A RN R Cover 1

SL0433-0A FIHESREN R Lo Fi- Eccentricity Wheel------------------ 1

SL0434-0A D Link Pole 1

SL0435-0A U Cover 1

SL0436-0A FFAE - Link Lever 1

SL0437-0A pUEE 27/ S S — Link Lever Bushing----------------- 1

SL0438-0A TH 7] 4 1L Block 1

TC14012240 Efr Stopper: 1

WH210029 oy Washer 2

ZMHO06003 [ S Screw(M6-1.0%8)----nncmmmmmmmemaam. 12

ZMJ05007 L1 Screw(M5-0.8% 16)----------z=mmmmm- 1

7ZSC08002 15— Screw(SM1/8-44X6)----nnmmmmmmme- 6

12



12. CS-4060 sl {H#Ent%sE LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

ZMJ06004

ZMJ06004

WA060035

WA060035
ZMJ06015 SLIE0A M Bo40ss

SL1313-0A
ZMJ06015

WA060035

SL1310-0A NN
BNHKO609 SN

SL1318-0A

o SL1319-0A
SL1317-0A

|/
N4
| N DN
AN SL1306-0A
|
|
|
|
SL1320-0A | M
\ \\%\%
|
| T
ZMJ0G003 | - |
/ - N S ZSB08038
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12. CS-4060 FARRE )Y LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

A A e (G210 AR el (G211 i
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
BNHK0609 [ Bearing 2 ZMJ06015 15— Screw(M6-1.0%25)---=------===----- 2
SL1304-0A [ L — Bracket Washer-------------==------- 1 ZSB08038 155 S —— Screw(SM1/8-44%8)------mmmmm---- 5
SL1305-0A [ [ Safeguard Bracket------------------- 1

SL1306-0A [ . — Bracket Washer-------------=--euu--- 1

SL1307-0A SAET AR I A Front Bracket 1

SL1308-0A B 0/ 1 Link Pin 1

SL1309-0A i ——— Pin Bracket 1

SL1310-0A i ) 0 AR Front Drive Handlg----------=------ 1

SL1311-0A 1l Stopper 2

SL1312-0A SEIET ARG e Back Bracket 1

SL1313-0A e 50 )y ot 47 Back Drive Handlg----------==------ 1

SL1314-0A ] Stopper 1

SL1315-0A L P - -- Link Stopper 1

SL1316-0A A < ——— Looper Bracket ---------------===---- 1

SL1317-0A (AN | Looper Shaft 1

SL1318-0A PP SO S M— Ball Bearing Bracket---====--------- 1

SL1319-0A o i VR B - Ball Bearing 1

SL1320-0A I i Cam 1

SL1321-0A shEt Looper 1

SL1322-0A Jei HERA S Washer 1

WA060035 AL Washer 4

WA060048 B Washer 2

WH208012 B Washer 1

ZMB04065 155 S Screw(M4-0.7%10)----------==mmm=-- 4

ZMB04071 [ S (Y A0 ) e —— 1

ZMJ04002 173 Screw(M4-0.7x10)------======zz===- 1

ZMJ05002 [ S SCrew(M5-0.8%12)---nnnnmmmeemnae 1

ZMJ06003 15— Screw(M6-1.0X14)------==========-- 2

ZMJ06004 125 S SCrew(M6-1.0%20)-----n-----x==--- 2

14



13. CS-4060 $F#E. #5RM%KE NEEDLE BAR GUARD MECHANISM

ZMJ04002

ZMQ04014
suoszm@\\v/w
SL1081-0A <
ZMB04020

SL1080-0A

W ZMJ04002

-

SL1070-0A

ZSB12016

WA059008 SLI077-0A
/ | SL1075-2A SL1078-0A
| SL1075-0A

SL1083-0A
SL1084-0A

YA015040
WA059009 . E N
~
ZM1J05002 ~ X

/ 7SQ06001
‘\\\\\ / ZSQ06001

5 .

WA059009 WA059008
SL1085-0A

ZMJ05002 ZSB12048
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13.  CS-4060 BB, FERIERE NEEDLE BAR GUARD MECHANISM

A A e (G210 HiE TAFEAS el (G211 i
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
DBx1#21 ¥ Needle 1
SL1070-0A 3 — Needle Bar 1
SL1075-0A £ A ) e— Needle Clamp ASm.-----------=----- 1
SL1075-1A [ —— Needle Clamp 1
SL1075-2A L5 Draw 1
SL1076-0A (] C—— Guard Needle Plate----------------- 1
SL1077-0A i3 [T Safety Needle Plate----------------- 1
SL1078-0A ST IR - Bottom Plate 1
SL1079-0A L Spring 1
SL1080-0A AT Pin 1
SL1081-0A AR Plate 1
SL1082-0A VAR e - Plate Seat 1
SL1083-0A B 0 31— Guard Seat 1
SL1084-0A {0 5 — Guard Holder 1
SL1085-0A By 211 | —— Guard Plate 1
WA059008 A Washer 2
WA059009 EhIE] Washer 1
YA015040 i Pin 1
ZMJ04002 1725 S Screw(M4-0.7X10)-------------===-- 2
ZMJ05002 1754 Screw(M5-0.8X12)---==--========--- 2
ZMQO04014 L Screw(M4-0.7x10)-----==-=-=====--- 1
ZSB12016 175 S Screw(SM3/16-32x10)------------- 1
ZSB12048 1738 Screw(SM3/16-32X15)------------- 1
ZSG09074 DS S] S S Screw(SM9/64-40x13.4)----------- 1
ZSQ06001 L Screw(SM3/32-56X3)----=--=------ 2

16



14. CS-4060 [y +%FE LUBRICATION MECHANISM
SL2212-0A
- _;_’7// ~
“e—7ZMH06028
WZMJOSOM
SL2215-0A
SL2206-0 < SL2216-0A—
.
~ |
WA080034 -
WA080031 L
SL2201-0
SL2215-1A
SL2215-2A | xB102004
< o
———SL2208-0A SL2215-2Aﬂ | SL2215-3A |
- — i —
= SL2215-6A
= SL2215-5A
% SL2215-4A
\. SL2209-0A
ZMH06003——o~ SL2220-0A

.7SL2210-0A
@SL221 1-0A

17



14. CS-4060 MR LUBRICATION MECHANISM

ZA A el (G211 g B el (G210 fiiE
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
SL2201-0A PR 1 E A — Thread Guide Body Asm.---------- 1
SL2205-0A b1 T —— Thread Guide Body ----------------. 1
SL2206-0A i % ------------- Oil Tube 1
SL2207-0A o — Bushing 1
SL2208-0A HIERS Lh;? FEY 3 D—— Screw Pole 1
SL2209-0A FliE s 1] 2 pm— Bottom Ring 1
SL2210-0A it {F;-?*Qla ------------- Percolate Netting-------------------- 1
SL2211-0A 4% Ring 1
SL2212-0A HERY AL Gear 1
SL2213-0A /EE 4% {5 5)) ¥4 ---- Drive Gear 1
SL2215-0A F TH I 2R4H - Cover Asm. 1
SL2215-1A P THIH 52 Cover 1
SL2215-2A MRS O — Oil Tube 1
SL2215-3A PiKES () E—— Oil Tube 1
SL2215-4A K (©) Ium—— Oil Tube 1
SL2215-5A iS¢ D) Oil Tube 1
SL2215-6A i E( ) NE—— Oil Tube 1
SL2216-0A PiEE( o) —— 0Oil Tube 1
SL2220-0A P4 R Washer: 1
WA080031 Eh Washer 1
WAO080034 A Washer: 1
XB102004 THIA Felt 2
ZMHO06003 1225 Screw(M6-1.0%8)----nnmmmmmmemaa- 1
ZMH06028 @,ﬁ%% ---------------- YT Co L) (0 B ) F—— 4
ZMJ06001 P e — Screw(M6-1.0%8)----mmmmmmmmmmmeen, 2
ZMJ08001 TR A B MR %4 - Screw(M8-1.25%15)--mmmmmmmmmmmeem 1

18



15. CS-4060 [ffffF (—)  ACCESSOIRES

@ WA060002

- S1.7053-0A @éiiiék\%i:%%;>

. \
WA060002
SL7030-0A
SL7031-0A
I o~

@
= ,,///// \\,r@@ ZMJ06003
06003

SL7052-0A

!

ZML06011 %
\

ZMT04013 SL7016-0A

ZMT04013

ZMGO05054
! SL7033-0A

SL7051-0A
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15.  CS-4060 BiHAE(—) ACCESSORIES (—)

LA, e HEL e TR e H8L it
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
SL7016-0A B A R - Belt Cover Set 1

SL7030-0A OV LTS A [E— Pole Seat ASM,------=mmmmmmmmmmmmme. 1

SL7031-0A S AV N —— Pole Seat 1

SL7032-0A | Pin 1

SL7033-0A AR Pole 1

SL7051-0A P20 Thread Bracket Disg---------------- 1

SL7052-0A [E 77y o/ Screw Pole 1

SL7053-0A AT - Thread Pole Bracket---------------- 1

WAO060002 A Washer 2

ZMG05054 175 SCrew(M5-0.8X7.4)-----mmmmmmmmmmm- 1

ZMJ06003 L Screw(M6-1.0%14)----------==-=---- 2

ZML06011 Y —— NIV N0 <) P ———— 1

ZMT04013 ARURAA Screw: 5
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16. CS-4060 BffffF (=) ACCESSOIRES

(SOLDEW WHEEL )

\ ) \
A7000-0A

H A7012-1A

DB X 1#21

WA089004

A7001-0A

B7060-1A

& g = =

A7010-2A

TLAO30 TLAO040 TLAO050 TLA060
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16. CS-4060 B ACCESSORIES (7)

LA, e HEL e TR e H8L it
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts QTY  Remarks
A7000-0A = e Accessory Bag 1

A7001-0A LEEN Vinyl Cover 1

AT7010-2A W24 (K)----- Screw Driver (Large)--------------- 1

A7012-1A it Oil Can 1

A7012-2A i G Oil Can 1

B7060-1A LS Chain 1

DBx1#21 P Needle 1

L7070-0A Ay TEA S — Foot Switch Asm-------------------- 1

TLAO030 LAY £ i F------ Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1

TLA040 LAY £ i F------ Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1

TLAO050 LAY/ ff g F------ Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1

TLA060 LAY/ £ g F------ Hexagonal Wrench Key------------ 1

WAO089004 A Washer 8

ZMJ08019 175 Screw(M8-1.25x50)---------------= 4
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17. CS-4060 FTAHHEAHEE HEEFER  Numerical Parts-List

AR HEE B H A HH EAEhE EHH A HH
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
A1019-0A 6 SL0425-0A 12 SL1081-0A 16 SL1826-0A 10 SL1925-0A 8
A7000-0A 22 SL0426-0A 12 SL1082-0A 16 SL1827-0A 10 SL1926-0A 8
A7001-0A 22 SL0430-0A 12 SL1083-0A 16 SL1828-0A 10 SL1927-0A 8
A7010-2A 22 SL0431-0A 12 SL1084-0A 16 SL1829-0A 10 SL1928-0A 8
A7012-1A 22 SL0432-0A 12 SL1085-0A 16 SL1830-0A 10 SL1929-0A 8
B7060-1A 22 SL0433-0A 12 SL1304-0A 14 SL1831-0A 10 SL1930-0A 8
BNHKO0609 14 SL0434-0A 12 SL1305-0A 14 SL1832-0A 10 SL1931-0A 8
BB-68877Z 10 SL0435-0A 12 SL1306-0A 14 SL1833-0A 10 SL1932-0A 8
DBx1#21 16,22 SL0436-0A 12 SL1307-0A 14 SL1833-1A 10 SL1933-0A 8
EP1025-0A 6 SL0437-0A 12 SL1308-0A 14 SL1834-0A 10 SL.1934-0A 8
L7070-0A 22 SL0438-0A 12 SL1309-0A 14 SLL1835-0A 10 SL1935-0A 8
OAGM101503 6 SLO0501-0A 6 SL1310-0A 14 SL1836-0A 10 SL1936-0A 8
OATC182807 6 SL0502-0A 6 SL1311-0A 14 SL1836-1A 10 SL1937-0A 8
OATC143207 6 SLO0503-0A 6 SL.1312-0A 14 SL1836-2A 10 SL1938-0A 8
OPP0040100 12 SL0504-0A 6 SL1313-0A 14 SL1837-0A 10 SL2201-0A 18
OPP0138240 6.8 SLO0505-0A 6 SL1314-0A 14 SL1901-0A 8 SL2205-0A 18
OPP0098240 10 SLO0506-0A 6 SLL1315-0A 14 SL1902-0A 8 SL2206-0A 18
RB400056 8 SL1000-0A 6 SLL1316-0A 14 SL1903-0A 8 SL2207-0A 18
RE000080 12 SL1016-0A 6 SL1317-0A 14 SL1910-0A 8 SL2208-0A 18
SEN2200750 6 SL.1070-0A 16 SL1318-0A 14 SL1911-0A 8 SL.2209-0A 18
SL0201-0A 6 SL1071-0A 6 SL1319-0A 14 SL1912-0A 8 SL2210-0A 18
SL0202-0A 6 SL1072-0A 6 SL1320-0A 14 SL1913-0A 8 SL2211-0A 18
SL0310-0A 6 SL1075-0A 16 SL1321-0A 14 SL1914-0A 8 SL2212-0A 18
SLO0311-0A 6 SL1075-1A 16 SL.1322-0A 14 SL1915-0A 8 SL2213-0A 18
SL0312-0A 6 SL1075-2A 16 SL1820-0A 10 SL1916-0A 8 SL2215-0A 18
SL0420-0A 12 SL1076-0A 16 SL1821-0A 10 SL1917-0A 8 SL2215-1A 18
SL0421-0A 12 SL1077-0A 16 SL1822-0A 10 SL1918-0A 8 SL2215-2A 18
SL0422-0A 12 SL1078-0A 16 SL1823-0A 10 SL1919-0A 8 SL2215-3A 18
SL0423-0A 12 SL1079-0A 16 SL1824-0A 10 SL1920-0A 8 SL2215-4A 18
SL0424-0A 12 SL1080-0A 16 SL1825-0A 10 SL1921-0A 8 SL2215-5A 18
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17. CS-4060 FAFHEA5M HE A MK  Numerical Parts-List
e HEC R Hle RS [ ESERIRL B TR FUB
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
SL2215-6A 18 WAO080034 18 ZML05002 8
SL2216-0A 18 WA089004 22 7ZML06001 8
SL2220-0A 18 WH208012 14 ZML06002 10
SL2308-0A 6 WH210029 12 7ZML06011 6,20
SL2309-0A 6 XA102004 18 ZMQ04014 16
SL2310-0A 6 YA015040 16 ZMQO06008 6
SL2313-0A 6 ZMA06020 8 7ZMT04013 20
SL7016-0A 20 ZMB04065 14 7SB0K8038 14
SL7017-0A 6 ZMB04071 14 7SB12014 6
SL7030-0A 20 ZMB06008 8 7SB12016 16
SL7031-0A 20 ZMG05054 20 7SB12048 16
SL7032-0A 20 ZMH06003 8,10,12,18 7SB12070 10
SL7033-0A 20 ZMH06008 10 7SC08002 8,12
SL7051-0A 20 ZMHO06018 10 7ZSC08004 8
SL7052-0A 20 ZMHO06028 8,18 7SC08012 8
SL7053-0A 20 ZMJ04002 8,14,16  75C09029 10
SLT-4060001 6 ZMJ05001 8 75G09074 16
TC14012240 12 ZMJ05002 10,14 7SG11133 8
TLAO030 22 ZMJ05007 12 7ZSL.12001 6,8
TLA040 22 ZMJ05016 8 ZSL.15002 8
TLAO050 22 ZMJ06001 6,18 ZSQ06001 16
TLA060 22 ZMJ06003 14,20

WAO059008 16 ZMJ06004 10,14

WAO059009 8,10,16  ZMJ06008 6

WA060002 20 ZMJ06015 6,14

WAO060003 6 ZMJ08001 6,18

WAO060035 6,8,14 ZMJ08003 10

WA060048 14 ZMJ08005 6

WAO080010 6 ZMJ08006 10

WAO080031 18 ZMJ08019 22
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EHARBERAT
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

NO.32 WU CHUAN 7TH ROAD, WU KU INDUSTRIAL AREA,
WU KU HSIANG 24248, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN.
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